NAD®

Disability Services

Support Item Number

01_002_0107_1_1
01_002_0107_1_1_T
01_010_0107_1_1
01_011_0107_1_1
01_011_0107_1.1.T
01_012_0107_1_1
01_012_0107_1.1.T
01_013_0107_1_1
01_013_0107_1.1.T
01_014_0107_1_1
01_014_0107_1.1.T
01_015_0107_1_1
01_015_0107_1_ 1T
01_017_0107_1_1
01_045_0115_1_1
01_049_0104_1_1
01_049_0107_1_1
01_051_0115_1_1
01_052_0115_1_1
01_053_0115_1_1
01_054_0115_1_1
01_055_0115_1_1
01_056_0115_1_1
01_057_0115_1_1
01_058_0115_1_1
01_059_0115_1_1
01_060_0115_1_1
01_061_0115_1_1
01_062_0115_1_1
01_063_0115_1_1
01_064_0115_1_1
01_065_0115_1_1
01_082_0115_1_1
01_200_0115_1_1
01_201_0115_1_1
01_202_0115_1_1
01_203_0115_1_1
01_204_0115_1_1
01_205_0115_1_1
01_741_0128_1_3
01_799_0107_1_1
01_799_0115_1_1
01_801_0115_1_1
01_802_0115_1_1
01_803_0115_1_1
01_804_0115_1_1
01_805_0115_1_1
01_806_0115_1_1
01_811_0115_1 1
01_812_0115_1_1
01_813_0115_1_1
01_814_0115_1_1
01_815_0115_1_1
01_816_0115_1_1
01_821_0115_1 1

03_040000111_0103_1_1
03_040000919_0103_1_1
03_090000911_0103_1_1

04_049_0104_1_1
04_049_0136_1_1
04_102_0136_6_1
04_102_0136_6_1_T
04_103_0136_6_1
04_103_0136_6_1_T
04_104_0136_6_1
04_104_0136_6_1_T

Service Pricing Effective from 1 July 2023

Support Item Name

Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Night
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Night - TTP
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Night-Time Sleepover

Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime - TTP
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Public Holiday
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Public Holiday - TTP
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Saturday

Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Saturday - TTP
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Sunday

Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Sunday - TTP

Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening
Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening - TTP
On-Call Overnight Monitoring-Off Site or Onsite (Includes 1 hour of assistance)
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Weekday

Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation

Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Saturday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Sunday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Public Holiday
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Weekday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Saturday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Sunday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Public Holiday
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Weekday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Saturday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Sunday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Public Holiday
STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Weekday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Saturday

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Sunday

)

STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite
Medium Term Accommodation
Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Weekday Daytime

Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Weekday Evening

Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Saturday

Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Sunday

Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Public Holiday

Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Weekday Night

Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training Supports - Other Professional
Provider travel - non-labour costs

Provider travel - non-labour costs

Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Daytime
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Evening
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Night
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Saturday

Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Sunday

Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Public Holiday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Evening
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Night
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Saturday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Sunday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Public Holiday
Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Weekly

Disability-Related Health Consumables - High Cost

Disability-Related Health Consumables - Low Cost

Low Cost AT - Personal Care And Safety

Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation

Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation

Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime

Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime - TTP

Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening

Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening - TTP

Group Activities - Standard - Saturday

Group Activities - Standard - Saturday - TTP

-1:3 - Public Holiday

Quote
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

NSW

$73.46
$74.56
$276.27
$65.47
$66.45
$145.44
$147.62
$92.12
$93.50
$118.78
$120.56
$72.13
$73.21

$663.07
$654.70
$654.70
$804.39
$977.49
$1,150.59
$1,119.89
$1,402.53
$1,748.73
$2,094.93
$2,033.53
$2,598.81
$3,291.21
$3,983.61
$815.34
$1,003.77
$1,234.57
$1,465.37
$146.75
$65.47
$72.13
$92.12
$118.78
$145.44
$73.46
$193.99
$1.00
$1.00
$65.47
$72.13
$73.46
$92.12
$118.78
$145.44
$70.85
$78.06
$79.50
$99.69
$128.54
$157.39

$1.00
$1.00
$654.70
$654.70
$65.47
$66.45
$72.13
$73.21
$92.12
$93.50



04_105_0136_6_1
04_105_0136_6_1_T
04_106_0136_6_1
04_106_0136_6_1_T
04_210_0125_6_1
04_591_0136_6_1
04_592_0104_6_1
04_599_0104_6_1
04_599_0136_6_1
04_600_0104_6_1
04_600_0104_6_1_T
04_601_0104_6_1
04_601_0104_6_1_T
04_602_0104_6_1
04_602_0104_6_1_T
04_603_0104_6_1
04_603_0104_6_1_T
04_604_0104_6_1
04_604_0104_6_1_T
04_799_0104_6_1
04_799_0136_6_1
06_431_0131_2_2
07_001_0106_8_3
07_002_0106_8_3
07_004_0132_8_3
07_799_0106_6_3
09_008_0116_6_3
09_009_0117_6_3
09_011_0125_6_3
09_799_0117_6_3
14_033_0127_8_3
14_034_0127_8 3
14_799_0127_8_3
15_035_0106_1_3
15_037_0117_1_3
15_052_0128_1_3
15_053_0128_1_3
15_054_0128_1_3
15_055_0128_1_3
15_056_0128_1_3
15_200_0126_1_3
15_200_0128_1_3

15_222400911_0124_1_3

15_606_0118_1_3
15_609_0118_1_3
15_610_0128_1_3
15_620_0128_1_3
15_799_0117_1_3
15_799_0128_1_3
Bereavement

Group Activities - Standard - Sunday

Group Activities - Standard - Sunday - TTP

Group Activities - Standard - Public Holiday

Group Activities - Standard - Public Holiday - TTP
Community Social And Recreational Activities

Activity Based Transport

Activity Based Transport

Centre Capital Cost

Centre Capital Cost

Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime
Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime - TTP
Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Evening
Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Evening - TTP
Group Activities - High Intensity - Saturday

Group Activities - High Intensity - Saturday - TTP

Group Activities - High Intensity - Sunday

Group Activities - High Intensity - Sunday - TTP

Group Activities - High Intensity - Public Holiday

Group Activities - High Intensity - Public Holiday - TTP
Provider travel - non-labour costs

Provider travel - non-labour costs

Specialist Disability Accommodation (SDA) - Quotable Amount
Support Coordination Level 1: Support Connection
Support Coordination Level 2: Coordination of Supports
Support Coordination Level 3: Specialist Support Coordination
Provider travel - non-labour costs

Innovative Community Participation

Skills Development And Training

Community Participation Activities

Provider travel - non-labour costs

Plan Management - Set Up Costs

Plan Management - Monthly Fee

Provider travel - non-labour costs

Assistance With Decision Making Daily Planning and Budgeting

Skill Development And Training including Public Transport Training

Therapy Assistant - Level 1
Therapy Assistant - Level 2

Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Psychologist
Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Physiotherapist
Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Other Professional
Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Exercise Physiologist
Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Exercise Physiologist

Low Cost AT - Support Capacity Building
Early Childhood Supports - Counsellor
Early Childhood Supports - Exercise Physiologist

Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Art Therapist
Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Rehabilitation Counsellor

Provider travel - non-labour costs
Provider travel - non-labour costs
Plan Management - Bereavement Payment

$118.78
$120.56
$145.44
$147.62

$1.00
$1.00
$2.44
$2.44
$70.85
$71.83
$78.06
$79.14
$99.69
$101.07
$128.54
$130.32
$157.39
$159.57
$1.00
$1.00

$74.63
$100.14
$190.54
$1.00

$74.63

$1.00
$232.35
$104.45
$1.00
$65.47
$65.47
$56.16
$86.79
$214.41
$193.99
$193.99
$166.99
$166.99
$1.00
$156.16
$166.99
$193.99
$193.99
$1.00
$1.00



