

Service Pricing Effective from 1 July 2023

Support Item Number	Support Item Name	Quote	NSW
01_002_0107_1_1 01_002_0107_1_1_T	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Night	No No	\$73.46 \$74.56
01_002_0107_1_1_T 01_010_0107_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Night - TTP Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Night-Time Sleepover	No No	\$74.56 \$276.27
01_010_0107_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime	No	\$65.47
01_011_0107_1_1_T	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime - TTP	No	\$66.45
01_012_0107_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Public Holiday	No	\$145.44
01_012_0107_1_1_T	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Public Holiday - TTP	No	\$147.62
01_013_0107_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Saturday	No	\$92.12
01_013_0107_1_1_T	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Saturday - TTP	No	\$93.50
01_014_0107_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Sunday	No	\$118.78
01_014_0107_1_1_T	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Sunday - TTP	No	\$120.56
01_015_0107_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening	No	\$72.13
01_015_0107_1_1_T 01 017 0107 1 1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening - TTP On-Call Overnight Monitoring-Off Site or Onsite (Includes 1 hour of assistance)	No Yes	\$73.21
01_017_0107_1_1 01_045_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Weekday	No	\$663.07
01_049_0104_1_1	Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation	No	\$654.70
01_049_0107_1_1	Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation	No	\$654.70
01_051_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Saturday	No	\$804.39
01_052_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Sunday	No	\$977.49
01_053_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:4 - Public Holiday	No	\$1,150.59
01_054_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Weekday	No	\$1,119.89
01_055_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Saturday	No	\$1,402.53
01_056_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Sunday	No	\$1,748.73
01_057_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:2 - Public Holiday	No	\$2,094.93
01_058_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Weekday STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Saturday	No No	\$2,033.53
01_059_0115_1_1 01_060_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Saturday STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Sunday	No No	\$2,598.81 \$3,291.21
01_000_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:1 - Julius Holiday	No	\$3,291.21
01_062_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Weekday	No	\$815.34
01_063_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Saturday	No	\$1,003.77
01_064_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Sunday	No	\$1,234.57
01_065_0115_1_1	STA And Assistance (Inc. Respite) - 1:3 - Public Holiday	No	\$1,465.37
01_082_0115_1_1	Medium Term Accommodation	No	\$146.75
01_200_0115_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Weekday Daytime	No	\$65.47
01_201_0115_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Weekday Evening	No	\$72.13
01_202_0115_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Saturday	No	\$92.12
01_203_0115_1_1 01_204_0115_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Sunday Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Public Holiday	No No	\$118.78 \$145.44
01_204_0115_1_1	Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Public Holiday Assistance With Self-Care Activities in a STA - Weekday Night	No	\$73.46
01_741_0128_1_3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training Supports - Other Professional	No	\$193.99
01_799_0107_1_1	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
01_799_0115_1_1	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
01_801_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Daytime	No	\$65.47
01_802_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Evening	No	\$72.13
01_803_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Weekday Night	No	\$73.46
01_804_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Saturday	No	\$92.12
01_805_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Sunday	No	\$118.78
01_806_0115_1_1 01 811 0115 1 1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Standard - Public Holiday Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime	No No	\$145.44 \$70.85
01_811_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Evening	No	\$78.06
01 813 0115 1 1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Weekday Night	No	\$79.50
01_814_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Saturday	No	\$99.69
01_815_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Sunday	No	\$128.54
01_816_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - High Intensity - Public Holiday	No	\$157.39
01_821_0115_1_1	Assistance in Supported Independent Living - Weekly	No	
03_040000111_0103_1_1	Disability-Related Health Consumables - High Cost	Yes	
03_040000919_0103_1_1	Disability-Related Health Consumables - Low Cost	No	\$1.00
03_090000911_0103_1_1	Low Cost AT - Personal Care And Safety	No	\$1.00
04_049_0104_1_1	Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation Establishment Fee For Personal Care/Participation	No No	\$654.70 \$654.70
04_049_0136_1_1 04_102_0136_6_1	Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime	No	\$65.47
04_102_0136_6_1_T	Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime - TTP	No	\$66.45
04_103_0136_6_1	Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening	No	\$72.13
04_103_0136_6_1_T	Group Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening - TTP	No	\$73.21
04_104_0136_6_1	Group Activities - Standard - Saturday	No	\$92.12
04_104_0136_6_1_T	Group Activities - Standard - Saturday - TTP	No	\$93.50

04_105_0136_6_1	Group Activities - Standard - Sunday	No	\$118.78
04_105_0136_6_1_T	Group Activities - Standard - Sunday - TTP	No	\$120.56
04_106_0136_6_1	Group Activities - Standard - Public Holiday	No	\$145.44
04_106_0136_6_1_T	Group Activities - Standard - Public Holiday - TTP	No	\$147.62
04_210_0125_6_1	Community Social And Recreational Activities	No	
04_591_0136_6_1	Activity Based Transport	No	\$1.00
04_592_0104_6_1	Activity Based Transport	No	\$1.00
04_599_0104_6_1	Centre Capital Cost	No	\$2.44
04_599_0136_6_1	Centre Capital Cost	No	\$2.44
04_600_0104_6_1	Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime	No	\$70.85
04_600_0104_6_1_T	Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Daytime - TTP	No	\$71.83
04_601_0104_6_1	Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Evening	No	\$78.06
04_601_0104_6_1_T	Group Activities - High Intensity - Weekday Evening - TTP	No	\$79.14
04_602_0104_6_1	Group Activities - High Intensity - Saturday	No	\$99.69
04_602_0104_6_1_T	Group Activities - High Intensity - Saturday - TTP	No	\$101.07
04 603 0104 6 1	Group Activities - High Intensity - Sunday	No	\$128.54
04_603_0104_6_1_T	Group Activities - High Intensity - Sunday - TTP	No	\$130.32
04 604 0104 6 1	Group Activities - High Intensity - Public Holiday	No	\$157.39
04 604 0104 6 1 T	Group Activities - High Intensity - Public Holiday - TTP	No	\$159.57
04 799 0104 6 1	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
04_799_0136_6_1	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
06 431 0131 2 2	Specialist Disability Accommodation (SDA) - Quotable Amount	Yes	·
07 001 0106 8 3	Support Coordination Level 1: Support Connection	No	\$74.63
07 002 0106 8 3	Support Coordination Level 2: Coordination of Supports	No	\$100.14
07 004 0132 8 3	Support Coordination Level 3: Specialist Support Coordination	No	\$190.54
07 799 0106 6 3	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
09_008_0116_6_3	Innovative Community Participation	No	,
09_009_0117_6_3	Skills Development And Training	No	\$74.63
09 011 0125 6 3	Community Participation Activities	No	,
09 799 0117 6 3	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
14 033 0127 8 3	Plan Management - Set Up Costs	No	\$232.35
14_034_0127_8_3	Plan Management - Monthly Fee	No	\$104.45
14_799_0127_8_3	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
15 035 0106 1 3	Assistance With Decision Making Daily Planning and Budgeting	No	\$65.47
15_037_0117_1_3	Skill Development And Training including Public Transport Training	No	\$65.47
15 052 0128 1 3	Therapy Assistant - Level 1	No	\$56.16
15_053_0128_1_3	Therapy Assistant - Level 2	No	\$86.79
15_054_0128_1_3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Psychologist	No	\$214.41
15_055_0128_1_3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Physiotherapist	No	\$193.99
15_056_0128_1_3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Other Professional	No	\$193.99
15 200 0126 1 3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Exercise Physiologist	No	\$166.99
15_200_0128_1_3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Exercise Physiologist	No	\$166.99
15_222400911_0124_1_3	Low Cost AT - Support Capacity Building	No	\$1.00
15_606_0118_1_3	Early Childhood Supports - Counsellor	No	\$156.16
15_609_0118_1_3	Early Childhood Supports - Exercise Physiologist	No	\$166.99
15_610_0128_1_3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Art Therapist	No	\$193.99
15 620 0128 1 3	Assessment Recommendation Therapy or Training - Rehabilitation Counsellor	No	\$193.99
15_799_0117_1_3	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
15_799_0128_1_3	Provider travel - non-labour costs	No	\$1.00
Bereavement	Plan Management - Bereavement Payment	No	Ψ1.00
Dereuvennent		140	